Regional Center of Orange Total Annual EXpenditU res and Authorized Services Fiscal Year 2020-2021

County by Language Page 1 of 4
For All Ages Total Per Capita

Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 30 $1,429,854 $1,700,951 $47,662 $56,698 84.1%
Other Sign Language 5 $52,273 $60,624 $10,455 $12,125 86.2%
English 19,553 $393,799,115 $530,890,534 $20,140 $27,151 74.2%
Armenian 1 $173 $173 $173 $173 100.0%
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Ambharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Italian 0
Portuguese 3 $17,300 $23,039 $5,767 $7,680 75.1%
Spanish 4,499 $41,146,964 $60,274,205 $9,146 $13,397 68.3%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 15 $263,197 $382,651 $17,546 $25,510 68.8%
Mandarin Chinese 67 $476,061 $810,427 $7,105 $12,096 58.7%
Japanese 7 $101,531 $188,265 $14,504 $26,895 53.9%
Viethamese 1,084 $10,211,959 $14,729,962 $9,421 $13,589 69.3%
Korean 141 $3,368,261 $4,328,897 $23,888 $30,701 77.8%
Laotian 5 $27,311 $35,633 $5,462 $7,127 76.7%
Cambodian 16 $280,176 $444 516 $17,511 $27,782 63.0%
Other Asian 13 $374,649 $478,495 $28,819 $36,807 78.3%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 1 $15,706 $16,434 $15,706 $16,434 95.6%
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 4 $200,373 $223,593 $50,093 $55,898 89.6%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 3 $89,585 $108,081 $29,862 $36,027 82.9%
Samoan 0
Tagalog 20 $598,658 $737,126 $29,933 $36,856 81.2%
Guamanian 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Pacific Island 1 $9,680 $14,302 $9,680 $14,302 67.7%
Arabic 47 $346,047 $563,716 $7,363 $11,994 61.4%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 51 $486,800 $760,343 $9,545 $14,909 64.0%
Hindi (Northern India) 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Urdu (Pakistan India) 4 $66,701 $88,182 $16,675 $22,046 75.6%
Other Indo-Iranian Language 0
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 1 $235,526 $266,864  $235,526  $266,864  88.3%

Totals: 25,574 $453,597,902 $617,127,012 $17,737 $24,131 73.5%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.
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Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 2
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swalhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish 689
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 1
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Other Scandinavian
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$13,645

$17,449,199

$15,579
$2,849,818

$7,909
$19,867
$4,338

$1,335,970
$4,374

$10,760
$46,596

$2,203

$23,735

$29,723,429

$20,758
$4,736,290

$12,205
$43,599
$10,675

$1,935,310
$8,634

$38,272
$86,125

$3,098

$6,822

$4,093

$15,579
$4,136

$7,909
$1,806
$4,338

$7,183
$1,458

$2,690
$4,236

$1,102

$11,867

$6,972

$20,758
$6,874

$12,205
$3,964
$10,675

$10,405
$2,878

$9,568
$7,830

$1,549

57.5%

58.7%

75.1%
60.2%

64.8%
45.6%
40.6%

69.0%
50.7%

28.1%

54.1%

71.1%

Totals: 5,174

$21,760,258

$36,642,130

$4,206

$7,082

59.4%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.
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ASL (American Sign Language) 5
Other Sign Language 0
English 7,403
Armenian

Somali

Swalhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean

French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin

Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese

Japanese

Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian

All Other Languages
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$4,476

$51,417,615
$173

$1,722
$8,207,240

$57,904
$26,462

$0
$1,423,462
$250,736
$5,279
$37,194
$0

$15,706

$35,072

$77,560
$95,440

$0

$12,358

$88,041,817
$173

$2,281
$15,240,572

$96,879
$125,617
$0
$2,740,626
$512,343
$6,571
$45,351
$0

$16,434

$44.,477

$161,087
$187,449

$0

$895

$6,946
$173

$861
$3,630

$14,476
$715

$0
$3,318
$4,323
$5,279
$12,398
$0

$15,706

$8,768

$2,873
$3,818

$0

$2,472

$11,893
$173

$1,140
$6,741

$24,220
$3,395
$0
$6,388
$8,834
$6,571
$15,117
$0

$16,434

$11,119

$5,966
$7,498

$0

36.2%

58.4%
100.0%

75.5%
53.9%

59.8%
21.1%

51.9%
48.9%

80.3%
82.0%

95.6%

78.9%

48.2%

50.9%

Totals: 10,265

$61,656,042

$107,234,038

$6,006

$10,447

57.5%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.
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For age 22 years and older Total Per Capita

Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 23 $1,411,733 $1,664,857 $61,380 $72,385 84.8%
Other Sign Language 5 $52,273 $60,624 $10,455 $12,125 86.2%
English 7,887 $324,932,300 $413,125,288 $41,198 $52,381 78.7%
Armenian 0
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Ambharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Italian 0
Portuguese 0
Spanish 1,549 $30,089,907 $40,297,342 $19,425 $26,015 74.7%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 10 $197,383 $273,567 $19,738 $27,357 72.2%
Mandarin Chinese 19 $429,732 $641,211 $22,617 $33,748 67.0%
Japanese 4 $97,193 $177,590 $24,298 $44,398 54.7%
Viethamese 469 $7,452,528 $10,054,025 $15,890 $21,437 74.1%
Korean 80 $3,113,151 $3,807,920 $38,914 $47,599 81.8%
Laotian 4 $22,032 $29,062 $5,508 $7,265 75.8%
Cambodian 13 $242,982 $399,165 $18,691 $30,705 60.9%
Other Asian 12 $374,649 $478,495 $31,221 $39,875 78.3%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 0
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 4 $200,373 $223,593 $50,093 $55,898 89.6%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 3 $89,585 $108,081 $29,862 $36,027 82.9%
Samoan 0
Tagalog 16 $563,586 $692,648 $35,224 $43,291 81.4%
Guamanian 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Pacific Island 1 $9,680 $14,302 $9,680 $14,302 67.7%
Arabic 16 $257,727 $364,357 $16,108 $22,772 70.7%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 15 $344,764 $486,769 $22,984 $32,451 70.8%
Hindi (Northern India) 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Urdu (Pakistan India) 1 $64,498 $85,084 $64,498 $85,084 75.8%
Other Indo-Iranian Language 0
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 1 $235,526 $266,864  $235,526  $266,864  88.3%

Totals: 10,135 $370,181,603 $473,250,844 $36,525 $46,695 78.2%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



