Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages				Total		Per Capita	
Language	(Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language)	30	\$1,429,854	\$1,700,951	\$47,662	\$56,698	84.1%
Other Sign Language		5	\$52,273	\$60,624	\$10,455	\$12,125	86.2%
English		19,553	\$393,799,115	\$530,890,534	\$20,140	\$27,151	74.2%
Armenian		1	\$173	\$173	\$173	\$173	100.0%
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Italian		0					
Portuguese		3	\$17,300	\$23,039	\$5,767	\$7,680	75.1%
Spanish		4,499	\$41,146,964	\$60,274,205	\$9,146	\$13,397	68.3%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		15	\$263,197	\$382,651	\$17,546	\$25,510	68.8%
Mandarin Chinese		67	\$476,061	\$810,427	\$7,105	\$12,096	58.7%
Japanese		7	\$101,531	\$188,265	\$14,504	\$26,895	53.9%
Vietnamese		1,084	\$10,211,959	\$14,729,962	\$9,421	\$13,589	69.3%
Korean		141	\$3,368,261	\$4,328,897	\$23,888	\$30,701	77.8%
Laotian		5	\$27,311	\$35,633	\$5,462	\$7,127	76.7%
Cambodian		16	\$280,176	\$444,516	\$17,511	\$27,782	63.0%
Other Asian		13	\$374,649	\$478,495	\$28,819	\$36,807	78.3%
Dutch		0	,- ,	, , , , ,	+ -,	, ,	
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		1	\$15,706	\$16,434	\$15,706	\$16,434	95.6%
Mien		0	4 · 2 , · 2 .	¥ 10,101	* 10,100	410,101	001070
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		4	\$200,373	\$223,593	\$50,093	\$55,898	89.6%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		3	\$89,585	\$108,081	\$29,862	\$36,027	82.9%
Samoan		0	400,000	ψ.σσ,σσ.	4 _0,00_	400,02.	02.070
Tagalog		20	\$598,658	\$737,126	\$29,933	\$36,856	81.2%
Guamanian		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	011270
Other Pacific Island		1	\$9,680	\$14,302	\$9,680	\$14,302	67.7%
Arabic		47	\$346,047	\$563,716	\$7,363	\$11,994	61.4%
Hebrew		0	ψο-το, ο-τ	ψοσο,7 το	Ψ1,000	Ψ11,004	01.470
Farsi (Persian)		51	\$486,800	\$760,343	\$9,545	\$14,909	64.0%
Hindi (Northern India)		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	04.070
Urdu (Pakistan India)		4	\$66,701	\$88,182	\$16,675	\$22,046	75.6%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0	ΨΟΟ, 7 Ο Ι	ψ00,102	Ψ10,010	Ψ22,040	7 0.0 70
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		1	\$235,526	\$266,864	\$235,526	\$266,864	88.3%
All Other Languages	Tatala						
	Totals:	25,574	\$453,597,902	\$617,127,012	\$17,737	\$24,131	73.5%

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, incl	usive			Total		Per Capita	
Language	C	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	!)	2	\$13,645	\$23,735	\$6,822	\$11,867	57.5%
Other Sign Language		0					
English		4,263	\$17,449,199	\$29,723,429	\$4,093	\$6,972	58.7%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		1	\$15,579	\$20,758	\$15,579	\$20,758	75.1%
Spanish		689	\$2,849,818	\$4,736,290	\$4,136	\$6,874	60.2%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		1	\$7,909	\$12,205	\$7,909	\$12,205	64.8%
Mandarin Chinese		11	\$19,867	\$43,599	\$1,806	\$3,964	45.6%
Japanese		1	\$4,338	\$10,675	\$4,338	\$10,675	40.6%
Vietnamese		186	\$1,335,970	\$1,935,310	\$7,183	\$10,405	69.0%
Korean		3	\$4,374	\$8,634	\$1,458	\$2,878	50.7%
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		0					
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		4	\$10,760	\$38,272	\$2,690	\$9,568	28.1%
Hebrew		0	+ -,	, ,	+ ,	+ - ,	
Farsi (Persian)		11	\$46,596	\$86,125	\$4,236	\$7,830	54.1%
Hindi (Northern India)		0	+ -,	, , ,	+ ,	* ,	
Urdu (Pakistan India)		2	\$2,203	\$3,098	\$1,102	\$1,549	71.1%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0	, , <u></u>	+ - , - , -	. ,	. ,	
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
0 0	Totals:	5,174	\$21,760,258	\$36,642,130	\$4,206	\$7,082	59.4%

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years,			Total		Per Capita		
Language	(Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language)	5	\$4,476	\$12,358	\$895	\$2,472	36.2%
Other Sign Language	,	0					
English		7,403	\$51,417,615	\$88,041,817	\$6,946	\$11,893	58.4%
Armenian		1	\$173	\$173	\$173	\$173	100.0%
Somali		0	·		•	·	
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		2	\$1,722	\$2,281	\$861	\$1,140	75.5%
Spanish		2,261	\$8,207,240	\$15,240,572	\$3,630	\$6,741	53.9%
Other Latin		0	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	+ -, -,-	+ - ,	+ - ,	
Cantonese Chinese		4	\$57,904	\$96,879	\$14,476	\$24,220	59.8%
Mandarin Chinese		37	\$26,462	\$125,617	\$715	\$3,395	21.1%
Japanese		2	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	,
Vietnamese		429	\$1,423,462	\$2,740,626	\$3,318	\$6,388	51.9%
Korean		58	\$250,736	\$512,343	\$4,323	\$8,834	48.9%
Laotian		1	\$5,279	\$6,571	\$5,279	\$6,571	80.3%
Cambodian		3	\$37,194	\$45,351	\$12,398	\$15,117	82.0%
Other Asian		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	02.070
Dutch		0	**	**	**	**	
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		1	\$15,706	\$16,434	\$15,706	\$16,434	95.6%
Mien		0	φ.ο,.σο	ψ. ο, το τ	ψ.ο,. σο	Ψ10,101	00.070
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		4	\$35,072	\$44,477	\$8,768	\$11,119	78.9%
Guamanian		0	φου,στ2	Ψ11,177	ψο,,, σο	Ψ11,110	7 0.0 70
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		27	\$77,560	\$161,087	\$2,873	\$5,966	48.2%
Hebrew		0	φ11,000	Ψ101,007	Ψ2,070	ψ0,000	TO.2 /0
Farsi (Persian)		25	\$95,440	\$187,449	\$3,818	\$7,498	50.9%
Hindi (Northern India)		0	Ψ55,446	Ψ107,443	ψ5,010	Ψ1,430	30.370
Urdu (Pakistan India)		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0	ΨΟ	ΨΟ	ΨΟ	ΨΟ	
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
All Other Languages			# 04.050.040	0407.004.000	ФС 222	MAG 44	F7 50/
	Totals:	10,265	\$61,656,042	\$107,234,038	\$6,006	\$10,447	57.5%

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older				Total		Per Capita	
Language	(Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language)	23	\$1,411,733	\$1,664,857	\$61,380	\$72,385	84.8%
Other Sign Language		5	\$52,273	\$60,624	\$10,455	\$12,125	86.2%
English		7,887	\$324,932,300	\$413,125,288	\$41,198	\$52,381	78.7%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		1,549	\$30,089,907	\$40,297,342	\$19,425	\$26,015	74.7%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		10	\$197,383	\$273,567	\$19,738	\$27,357	72.2%
Mandarin Chinese		19	\$429,732	\$641,211	\$22,617	\$33,748	67.0%
Japanese		4	\$97,193	\$177,590	\$24,298	\$44,398	54.7%
Vietnamese		469	\$7,452,528	\$10,054,025	\$15,890	\$21,437	74.1%
Korean		80	\$3,113,151	\$3,807,920	\$38,914	\$47,599	81.8%
Laotian		4	\$22,032	\$29,062	\$5,508	\$7,265	75.8%
Cambodian		13	\$242,982	\$399,165	\$18,691	\$30,705	60.9%
Other Asian		12	\$374,649	\$478,495	\$31,221	\$39,875	78.3%
Dutch		0	,		,	,	
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		4	\$200,373	\$223,593	\$50,093	\$55,898	89.6%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		3	\$89,585	\$108,081	\$29,862	\$36,027	82.9%
Samoan		0	+ ,	,,	, ,,,,,	.	
Tagalog		16	\$563,586	\$692,648	\$35,224	\$43,291	81.4%
Guamanian		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Other Pacific Island		1	\$9,680	\$14,302	\$9,680	\$14,302	67.7%
Arabic		16	\$257,727	\$364,357	\$16,108	\$22,772	70.7%
Hebrew		0	4 _0.,	ψου .,σο.	Ψ.ο,	Ψ==,=	, ,
Farsi (Persian)		15	\$344,764	\$486,769	\$22,984	\$32,451	70.8%
Hindi (Northern India)		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	. 0.070
Urdu (Pakistan India)		1	\$64,498	\$85,084	\$64,498	\$85,084	75.8%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0	ŢJ., .JJ	700,001	+ - ·, · · · ·	Ţ-3,00 ·	. 2.0,3
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		1	\$235,526	\$266,864	\$235,526	\$266,864	88.3%
00	Totals:	10,135	\$370,181,603	\$473,250,844	\$36,525	\$46,695	78.2%